Rental and Reservation Modifications

Modify, Change, or Move any Reservation* $10.00

Changes can be made online or call the main office

All Reservation Fees are non-refundable

Barn / Shed Rentals — There is a $10 fee for any change to your barn / shed reservation

e There will be a $25 fee for all barn / shed cancellations

Full refund (minus applicable fees) 60 days before date of rental

50% refund 30 — 59 days before date of rental

No refund 29 days or less of rental date

Can change reservation (dates) 30 days before day of reservation with a $10 fee upon availability

Shelter Rentals - There is a $10 fee for any change to your shelter reservation.

There will be a $15 fee for all shelter cancellations

Full refund (minus applicable fees) 60 days before date of rental
50% refund 30-59 days before date of rental

No refund 29 days or less of rental date

Can change reservation (dates / shelter) 30 days before day of reservation with a $10 fee upon availability

Camping - There is a $10 fee for any change to your camping reservation

e There will be a $10 fee for all camping cancellations

e Full refund (minus applicable fees) 30 days before date of rental

e 50% refund 15 — 29 days before date of rental

o No refund 14 days or less of rental date

e Can change reservation dates 15 days before day of camping reservation with a $10 fee upon availability
e Site number can be changed up to the date of reservation if another site is available with a $10 fee

Program Fees — Full refund if cancelled 14 days in advance, transfer fee is S5

*The date the reservation is made does not change the fees and charges for changes or cancellations, regardless if
reservation was made a month, week, day, or just made, all fees and charges apply
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